A) 581-40

277 - 44 1 1 2 2 7 7 7 7 3 0 SEP 2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 9 - 30 -	RECORDA1 ()5-23-2003	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) 9 - 30 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	v V		* *
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner of Patents and	102455790	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Klaus Bayerle, Gerhard		Name: Siemens Aktienge	
Dr. Hong Zhang		Name.	LIN MAIN STAN STAN STAN STAN STAN STAN STAN STA
		Internal Address:	-the risk that that has the time and the risk and the state and the state and the state and the state and
Additional name(s) of conveying	oarty(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger		anna akak salah sa
	·	Street Address: Postfach	22 16 34
Security Agreement	Change of Name	D-80506 München, Germ	
Other			
		Ott	7:n.
09/15/02		Uity:	State:Zip:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) o	. ,		2117122
If this document is being	filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of th	ne application is: 9/15/02
:	.(s)	1	
	_		
		•	
10 240		**************************************	na lás láir láir láir láir láir leir láir láir láir láir láir láir láir lá
•	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of pa	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name and address of pactors concerning document sh	Additional numbers att arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of application	
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh Name: David M. Thim	Additional numbers att arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig		
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh Name: David M. Thim	Additional numbers att arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig	6. Total number of application	
Name and address of pactors concerning document sh	Additional numbers att arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig	6. Total number of application7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)Enclosed	\$40.00
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh Name: David M. Thim	Additional numbers att arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig	6. Total number of application7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)Enclosed	
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sh Name: David M. Thim	Additional numbers att arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig	6. Total number of application7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)Enclosed	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document shounds and many should be something to the concerning document should be something. Mayer Internal Address:	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw	6. Total number of application7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)Enclosed	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document shounds and many should be something to the concerning document should be something. Mayer Internal Address:	Additional numbers att arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document shounds and Mayer Internal Address:	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document shounds and Mayer Internal Address:	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document showing Mayer Internal Address: Street Address: 190 S. L	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document showing Mayer Internal Address: Street Address: 190 S. L	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw aSalle Street	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number:	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document showing Mayer Internal Address: Street Address: 190 S. L	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw aSalle Street	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 13-0019	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document showing many and market and mark	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw aSalle Street	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 13-0019	\$40.00
5. Name and address of paconcerning document showing many and market and mark	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw aSalle Street	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 13-0019	ged to deposit account
5. Name and address of paconcerning document shouse and many address. David M. Thim Mayer Internal Address: Street Address: City: Chicago State 9. Signature. David M. Thimmig	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 13-0019	ged to deposit account
5. Name and address of paconcerning document shouse and many address: David M. Thim Mayer Internal Address: Street Address: City: Chicago State 9. Signature.	Additional numbers attenty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: amig , Brown, Rowe & Maw	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 13-0019	ged to deposit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Klaus Bayerle

residing at:

Hoeflinger Ring 34 93083 Obertraubling

GERMANY

Gregor Probst

residing at:

Hagrainer Straße 19 84028 Landshut GERMANY **Gerhard Haft**

residing at:

Giselaweg 13 94345 Obermotzing

GERMANY

Dr. Hong Zhang

residing at:

Spitzweg Straße 16 93105 Tegernheim

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for starting an internal combustion engine and starter device for an internal combustion engine

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2000P01658WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE01/00645

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0070 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: $\frac{9/3}{02}$	Maris Bayerle
I lle	Klaus Bayerle
(type name) Franz () iet(
Witnesses: Claus Site	
Date: <u>02/09/02</u>	Gerhard Haft
Witnesses: 4 4 9	
(type name) Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: 15,03.02	Gregor Probst
Witnesses: Darbara Proby	
Witnesses: Panla Problem	

PATENT REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0071 Date: $\frac{30/0.0/0.02}{}$

Witnesses: Franz Diet (type name)

Witnesses: W-h M. & (type name)

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

PATENT

REEL: 014084 FRAME: 0072